PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Portascience Incorporated	10/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IBI Technologies, L.P.
Street Address:	2100 S. Resevoir Street
City:	Pomona
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91766

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6759009

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (909)948-5903 Phone: 9099485903

Email: ipregistered@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: IBI Technologies, L.P.
Address Line 1: 2100 S. Resevoir Street
Address Line 4: Pomona, CALIFORNIA 91766

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P23-SAB 12/13/2011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Arun Sanghavi

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment11#page1.tif source=assignment22#page1.tif OP \$40.00 67590

PATENT REEL: 027372 FRAME: 0001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, 1) Portascience Incorporated of 1 Whittendale, Suite E. Moorestown. New Jersey 08057, USA, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have owned a new and useful invention entitled "Method and Device for Clotting Time Assay," hereinafter referred to as the Invention, for which a United States Letters Patent has been issued on 07/06/2004 by Patent No. 6759009.

WHEREAS, IBI Technologies, L.P., a California Limited Partnership of 2100 Reservoir Street, Pomona, CA 91766, USA, hereinafter referred to as Assignees, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters of Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

Also, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignee's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignce that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

Also, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent referred above to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignce's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters of Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signature:

Signer's Name and Title: Mike Gavin, President Assignor: Porta Science, Inc.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ATTACHED

Page 1 of 2

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (ASSIGNMENT)

State of California
County of Grange-1 before me, Loki Fragar notarey Public
personally appeared, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Finder and Disting Wil Str. William and the Comment California that the Comment
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
NATIVESS my hand and official seal.
Mutaga
Notary Public Signature Notary Public Seal
LORI FAGAN

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027372 FRAME: 0003

RECORDED: 12/13/2011